RECORDATION FOR PATENTS To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Peter Kwasny	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	The state of the s		
2 21 22 2	The results with which are a reconstruct beautifully		
1 etc) (wastry	DETER JOHA GARA GARA		
	Name: PETER KWASNY GMBH		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): September 9, 2006	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Rheinweg 39		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schaffhausen		
Government Interest Assignment			
	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-8200		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
10/580865 Additional numbers attached	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert Berliner			
BERLINER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: LA-7472-104	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street 31st Floor	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 90013	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (213) 533-4171	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (214) 533-4174	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3881 Authorized User Name Robert Berliner		
Email Address: rberliner@berliner-ip.com	Admonzed Oser Name Robert Denmer		
9. Signature:	September 18, 2006		
Signature	Date		
Robert Berliner, Reg. No. 20,121 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) LA-7472-104US
Whereas, i, Peter Kwasny of Gundelsh hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvem AEROSOL CAN X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	nents in
Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Rheinweg 39, CH-8200, Schaffha is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1. is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applica assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said inveninterest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, I/We in Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent to title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	oo), the receipt whereof ant(s), by these presents do sell, tion and the entire right, title and ereby authorize and request the said assignee, of the entire right, the use and behoof of his legal as fully and entirely as the same
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their remultiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below."	(Signature) epresentative(s) are required. Submit

FAX TRANSMISSION
DATE: September 25, 2006
PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 10/580,865
Patent Number Inventor: Peter Kwasny
MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System
FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140
FROM: BERLINER & ASSOCIATES
Robert Berliner
PHONE: 215-535-4171
Attorney Dkt. #: 7472-104
PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 4
CONTENTS: Assignment (2 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)
·
If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (213) 892-9252 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.
This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to
whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone
other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
BERLINER & ASSOCIATES 555 West Fifth Street, 31 st Floor, Los Angeles, California 90013 Telephone: (213) 533-4171 Facsimile: (213) 533-4174

Attorney Docket No.: 7492-104

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are recuired to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application No. (if known): 10/581376

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is	being facsimile	transmitted	to the	United
States Patent and Trademark Office.				

on	September 25, 2006
	Date

Linda J. Werk Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate (213) 533-4173 Registration Number, if applicable Telephone Number

Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must Note: identify each submitted paper.

Assignment (1 page) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 50-3881

2

PATENT REEL: 018309 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 09/25/2006